Sub: - DLA starred Question No.77 due for answer on 28.03.2025 asked by Sh. Arvinder
Singh Lovely.

@May kindly see the PUC which is Vidhan Sabha

?. Deputy Secretary (Question Br.), Delhi Legislative Assembly Secretariat, GNCTD,

OldSectt. for kind perusal. The Dy. Secretary, Delhi Legislative Assembly has forwarded
the above said question asking wherein to furnish requisite reply by one day before from
scheduled time along with 100 copies to the

Information & Publicity, Delhi.

Question (placed opposite) received from

m and 150 copies for Directorate of

In this context, it is submitted that requisite information was asked from the concerned
Branches of HQ/Zonal Asstt. Commissioner of F&S through e-mail. It is further
submitted that the reply from concerned branches/Zona
; received and complied as under:-
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@ In view of the above, if agreed and approved we
| Authority for approval/signature please.
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Vidhan Sabha Question
Immediate/Out Today

Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi
Department of Food Supplies and Consumer Affairs
K-Block, VikasBhawan, I.P. Estate, New Delhi — 110002
(Coordination Branch)

No. F.3 (122)/DLA/Coord/F&S/2025/ 2)b= 319 Dated: =4y.o02.2%
To,

The Dy. Secretary (Question & Committee),
Delhi Legislative Assembly,

Old Secretariat,

Delhi-110054

Sub: -Delhi Legislative Assembly Starred Question No. 77 asked by Shri. Arvinder Singh
Lovely Hon’ble MLA due for answer on 28/03/2028.

Sir,

With reference to above cited subject, I am directed to forward herewith 100 copies
of reply of the above question, duly authenticated by the Competent Authority.

Yours faithfully,

Asstt. Cﬁ&nissioner,

ation E&S:

No. F.3 (122)/DLA/Coord/F&S/2025/ 3 16- 317 Dated:;_\,' 3 :(;,«;‘..“,:,\
Copy for information to:

The Director, Directorate of Information and Publicity, Government of NCT of Delhi, Old
Secretariat Delhi along with 150 copies of the reply of above referred DLA Starred Question of
distribution of the House.



TETel EHRUT U STHITHT ST SeTd [T
T T e, feeel aver
¥ — woiten, FremTe wa, 78 et

o™ gy aifea 9. 9. 77
e . 28.03.2025

w5 ;o IR g eaell

SRR

k)

I

F)

Toeel & 710 T TS S o5 Tor /T wfeRarm &:

Tt o 7T U e 5 % g

1. aififer o7 dET | g ¥ € A

2. fasefie det 2 kw H A

3. SAEHIEATTR

4, TUHT RIS TR W FATH TR

3. A@ECategowEﬁWﬁW?ﬁ

6. IR ufEET ared T el (ST % feeT
R

FRIT T Y H1E S T e Tl g8 &

T TR g foeel ® T ST shi dEm
72,77,995 T I TE & AN 3o & A
T I S ST T ¢ | TR h1S ST Toh Faq
fmar @ < for ARl 1 ST & STIER 7Y
Ty e S TS § |

oo 2g au1 7 feett g e TR & foha 7T
W%@Eﬁ%;aﬁl‘

et 2@ 997 (01.03.2015 & 28.02.2025) | et
TR F 2181 WH FE 99 § o o ool A
421,281 TTAHIE THE |

=)

TR TR T B R UYE #TE gieed 9

T F TR TR T g 8 U9 SIS S EEA
frefafea -

AAY-1014

PR/PRS-19313

BPL - 00

TOTAL-20327

¥



